



**Cherry & Dark Chocolate Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Natural Flavouring (cherry), propylene glycol (E1520)  
 Cherries (Concentrated apple juice, sunflower oil, **NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME SEEDS, SULPHITES**)  
 Dark Chocolate (CHECK DARK CHOC)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Biscoff Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Lotus Biscoff Biscuits (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) **SOYA** flour, salt, cinamon)  
 Lotus Biscoff Crunchie Spread (Original caremalised biscuits, (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) **SOYA** flour, salt, cinamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**SOYA**, lecithin), acid (citric acid)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Chocolate Caramel Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Caramel (double cream, **MILK**, sugar)  
 Cadburys Dairy Milk Caramel Nibbles (**MILK**, sugar, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whey powder (from **MILK**), emulsifier E442, flavourings, salt, acidity regulator (sodium carbonates)  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Chocolate Orange Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Orange Flavouring (Natural flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, orange oil)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**)  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**)  
 Terrys Chocolate Orange (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithins, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, **MILK** Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter) MAY CONTAIN **NUTS & WHEAT**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Crème Egg Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**)  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**)  
 Cadburys Mini Crème Eggs (**MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Dried **EGG** White, Colour (Paprika Extract), Milk Chocolate: **MILK** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter) MAY CONTAIN **NUTS & WHEAT**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Crunchie Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Honeycomb flavouring (Natural Flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, Propylene Glycol (E1520)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**)  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**)  
 Caburys Crunchie (Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed **MILK** powder, whey permeate powder (from **MILK**), palm oil, **MILK** fat, emulsifier (E442), flavourings, coconut oil) MAY CONTAIN **NUTS & WHEAT**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Curlywurl Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
Cadburys Curlywurl (Glucose syrup, sugar, palm oil, skimmed **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey permeate powder (from **MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifiers (E471, sunflower lecithin, E442, E476), salt, flavourings, sodium hydrogen carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN NUTS & WHEAT**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Double Chocolate Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter\*\*, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass\*\*, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Fudge Brownie Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
Fudge (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**MILK**), Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Salt, Butteroil (**MILK**), Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Lecithins)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Goopy Rolo Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**

Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)

Caramel (double cream, **MILK**, sugar)

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**)

Nestle rolos (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powders (Whole and Skimmed), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butterfat (from **MILK**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK** (Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Sugar), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Salt, Flavouring, **MILK** Chocolate contains **MILK** Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Jammie Dodger Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**

Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**

Natural Flavouring (cherry), propylene glycol (E1520)  
 Natural Flavouring (raspberry) with other natural flavourings, propylene glycol (E1520).

Seedless Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose syrup, raspberry puree, sugar, citric acid, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (sodium citrate))

Mini Jammie Dodgers (**WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Raspberry Flavoured Apple Jam (23%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apples (Apple, Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite)), Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Annatto Norbixin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin)), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavourings. MAY ALSO CONTAIN **EGG, NUTS, MILK**).

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



### Kinder Bueno Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**

Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**

Natural flavouring preparations & substances, triacetin (E1518)

Milky hazelnut cream (Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), vegetable oil (sunflower), skimmed **MILK** powder, HAZELNUT, whey **MILK** powder, LACTOSE, emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, E-492 E-471), flavour and antioxidants (E-304i, E306). MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **NUTS**)

Kinder Chocolate (fine **MILK** chocolate 40% (sugar, **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**SOYA**) vanillin) sugar, skimmed **MILK** powder, palm oil, concentrated **BUTTER**, emulsifier, lecithins (**SOYA**) vanillin)

Kinder wafer bars (**WHEAT** flour, 12% whole **MILK** powder, palm oil, 11% **HAZELNUTS**, cocoa butter, skimmed **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm kernel, coconut), fat reduced cocoa powder, maize starch, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithins), whey powder (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), butteroil (**MILK**), flavouring, salt, raising agent, sodium carbonates)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Kitkat Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 KITKAT BITES (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Sunflower), Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **WHEAT** Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Whey Powder, Product (from **MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Powder **LACTOSE** (from **MILK**), Butterfat (from **MILK**), Emulsifiers (Lecithins, E471), Whole **WHEAT** Flour Rice Flour Raising Agents (Calcium Carbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt Barley Malt Extract Flavouring **MILK** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.  
 KIT KAT (Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), **MILK** Powders (Skimmed and Whole), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel, Shea/ Illipe/ Mango Kernel/ Kokum Gurgi/ Sal), **LACTOSE** and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, **SOYA** Lecithin), Yeast Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Vanilla Flavourings, Salt Butterfat (from **MILK**), Natural Flavourings.



**Lemon Meringue Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Natural lemon flavouring with other natural flavourings.  
 Meringue (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White)  
 White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 Lemon Curd (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Maize Starch, Palm Oil, Dried **EGG**, Rapeseed Oil, Citric Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Lemon Oil, Colour (Carotenes), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)  
**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



**Mini Egg Cookie Slab**

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 Caburys Mini Eggs (Sugar, **MILK**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, dried skimmed **MILK**, dried whey (from **MILK**), vegetable fats (palm, shea), **MILK** fat, emulsifiers (E442, E476), modified maize and tapioca starch, maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes), flavourings.  
 Mini Egg Chocolate Bar (**MILK**, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), whole **MILK** powder, emulsifiers (E442, E476, Lecithins), rice starch, thicener (gum arabic), flavourings, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, curcumin), maize protein. MAY CONTAIN **NUTS & WHEAT** **WARNING - CHOKING HAZARD. NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 4.**  
**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Oreo (Cookies & Crème) Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
 Oreo (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4, 5 %, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Peanut Butter Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)

Peanut Butter (Roasted **PEANUTS** (87%), Rapeseed Oil, Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt.

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**

Peanut M&M's (Sugar, **PEANUTS**, Cocoa Mass, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Starch, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), **LACTOSE**, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Shea Fat, **MILK** Fat, Dextrin, Colours (E100, Carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E170), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Flavouring, **MILK** Chocolate contains **MILK** Solids 14% minimum, **MILK** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate) **MAY CONTAIN EGG**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Raspberry & White Chocolate Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Natural Flavouring (raspberry) with other natural flavourings, propylene glycol (E1520).

Raspberries (freeze dried raspberries. **MAY CONTAIN SOYA, GLUTEN, EGGS, PEANUTS, MILK**)

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup, sugar, water, maize starch, beef gelatine, flavourings, beetroot juice from concentrate)  
 Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-fructosesyrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maize starch, dextrose, colour (beetroot red), natural vanilla flavouring)  
 Digestive Biscuits (**WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt. **MAY CONTAIN NUTS**  
 Sultanas (sunflower oil)

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Caramel Flavouring (Natural flavouring substances, flavouring preperations, propylene glycol, (E1520))  
 Caramel (double cream, **MILK**, sugar)  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
 Smarties (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **WHEAT** Flour, Butterfat (from **MILK**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **BARLEY** Malt Extract  
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**  
 Chocolate genache (Sugar, rapeseed oil, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, maltodextrin, whey powder (**MILK**), carob powder, emulsifier (lecithins), favouring, **HAZELNUT**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
  
Snickers (Sugar, **PEANUTS**, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, palm fat, whole **MILK** powder, condensed skimmed **MILK**, cocoa paste, humectant (sorbitol syrup), **BARLEY** malt extract, **LACTOSE**, sweet whey powder (**MILK**), salt, natural **PEANUT** flavouring, emusifier (lecithins (**SOYA**)), **EGG** white powder, hydrolysed **MILK** protein, vanilla extract  
  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**  
**PEANUTS** (sunflower oil, salt)  
Caramel (Double Cream (**MILK**), Sugar

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)  
  
Toffee Crisp (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Sunflower, Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut, Shea/Illipe/Mango Kernel/Kokum Gurgi/Sal), Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **MILK**), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Invert Sugar Syrup, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, E471), Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Natural Flavouring, **WHEAT** Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Vitamins (B3, B5, D, B6, B2, Folic Acid, B1, B12), Iron, Malted **WHEAT** Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Carbonate)  
  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**  
Caramel (Double Cream (**MILK**), Sugar

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**



Caster Sugar  
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)  
Butter (**MILK**, salt)  
**EGG**  
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**  
Caramel Flavouring (Natural flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, (E1520))  
Caramel (double cream, **MILK**, sugar)  
  
Twix (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour (17%), Palm Fat, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **MILK** Fat, Lactose, Whey Permeate (from **MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Raising Agent (E500), Vanilla Extract. MAY CONTAIN **HAZELNUT, BARLEY, ALMOND, OATS**  
  
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **PEANUTS & NUTS**

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**





### Snickers Cookie Slab

Caster Sugar

Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)

Butter (**MILK**, salt)

#### **EGG**

Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)

Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**

Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)

Seedless Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose syrup, raspberry puree, sugar, citric acid, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (sodium citrate))

Wagon Wheels (**WHEAT** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamin), chocolate coating (23%) (sugar vegetable fats (sustainable palm, shea), Dried whey (**MILK**), Fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifiers (E476, **SOYA** lecithin)), mallow (19%, glucose syrup, gelling agent (beef gelatine), acidity regulator (citric acid)), sugar, raspberry flavoured apple jam (5%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, apples, sugar, humecat (Glycerol), acid (citric acid), acidity regulator (sodium citrates), flavourings, colours (Anthocyanins, annatto norbixin), gelling agent (pectin)), sustainable palm oil, glucose syrup, fat reduced cocoa powder, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt

**NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.**